Surgical protocol
Trident® II Tritanium®
Acetabular System
Trident II Tritanium surgical protocol
2
Trident II Tritanium surgical protocol
3
Trident II Tritanium

- example of 40mm Drill Bit).
Depth Gauge
Locate the end of the bone hole using the hook on the tip of the
gauge. Clamp onto the gauge at the level of the screw hole and
extract the gauge to use the markings to aid in appropriate screw
size selection.
Ratchet Handle
To attached driver, retract the sleeve and insert the driver so
that engraved line on the shaft is concealed within the sleeve.
Single-use instruments
Catalog no. Description
116136 Single Use Sterile Drill 3.2mm X 25mm
116138 Single Use Sterile Drill 3.2mm X 40mm
116140 Single Use Sterile Drill 3.2mm X 60mm
7005-3315S Single Use Drill Bit 3.3mm x 15mm
7005-3325S Single Use Drill Bit 3.3mm x 25mm
7005-3340S Single Use Drill Bit 3.3mm x 40mm
7005-3360S Single Use Drill Bit 3.3mm x 60mm
7005-4015S Single Use Drill Bit 4.0mm x 15mm
7005-4025S Single Use Drill Bit 4.0mm x 25mm
7005-4040S Single Use Drill Bit 4.0mm x 40mm
7005-4060S Single Use Drill Bit 4.0mm x 60mm
10mm 40mm
Figure 16.

• �Metal heads and BIOLOX delta Ceramic Heads with sleeve only, can be used in revision cases only if the stem
trunnion appears undamaged and intact upon close inspection. The entire hip stem must be revised if this is not
the case.
• �BIOLOX delta Ceramic Heads and metal heads can be used with polyethylene liners.
• �Do not re-assemble a BIOLOX delta Ceramic Head and stem. Once a BIOLOX delta Ceramic Head has been
assembled to a stem taper, it should never be re-assembled tothat stem or subsequently assembled to any other
stem. In addition, a BIOLOX delta Ceramic Head should only be assembled to an unused stem taper. Once a stem
taper has been assembled to any femoral head, it should never be subsequently assembled to any BIOLOX delta
Ceramic Head component due to deformation of the stem’s taper locking mechanism during initial stem/head
assembly.
Trident II Tritanium surgical protocol
22
Trident II Tritanium Clusterhole Shell
Catalog no. Size (mm)
702-04-42A 42
702-04-44B 44
702-04-46C 46
702-04-48D 48
702-04-50D 50
702-04-52E 52
702-04-54E 54
702-04-56F 56
702-04-58F 58
702-04-60G 60
702-04-62G 62
702-04-64H 64
702-04-66H 66
Catalog information
6.5mm Low Profile Hex Screws
Catalog no. Size (mm)
7030-6515 15mm
7030-6520 20mm
7030-6525 25mm
7030-6530 30mm
7030-6535 35mm
7030-6540 40mm
7030-6545 45mm
7030-6550 50mm
7030-6555 55mm
7030-6560 60mm
Hex Dome Hole Plug
Catalog no. Size (mm)
7060-0000 Hex Dome Hole Plug
Trident II Tritanium Solidback Shell
Catalog no. Size (mm)
700-04-42A 42
700-04-44B 44
700-04-46C 46
700-04-48D 48
700-04-50D 50
700-04-52E 52
700-04-54E 54
700-04-56F 56
700-04-58F 58
700-04-60G 60
700-04-62G 62
700-04-64H 64
700-04-66H 66
Trident II Tritanium Multihole Shell
Catalog no. Size (mm)
709-04-42A 42
709-04-44B 44
709-04-46C 46
709-04-48D 48
709-04-50D 50
709-04-52E 52
709-04-54E 54
709-04-56F 56
709-04-58F 58
709-04-60G 60
709-04-62G 62
709-04-64H 64
709-04-66H 66
709-04-68I 68
709-04-70I 70
709-04-72J 72
Trident II Tritanium surgical protocol
23
Catalog information
Trident X3 Polyethylene Inserts

18-36-5 36 -5 1100-3699R
18-36-3 36 -2.5 1100-3697R
18-3600 36 +0 1100-3600R
18-3625 36 +2.5 1100-3625R
18-3605 36 +5 1100-3605R
18-3675 36 +7.5 1100-3675R
C-Taper Alumina Ceramic Heads
Catalog
no.
Diameter
(mm)
Offset
(mm)
Trial
catalog no.
17-28-3E 28 –2.5 1100-2897R
17-2800E 28 +0 1100-2800R
17-2805E 28 +5 1100-2805R
17-32-3E 32 –2.5 1100-3297R
17-3200E 32 +0 1100-3200R
17-3205E 32 +5 1100-3205R
17-36-5E 36 –5 1100-3699R
17-3600E 36 +0 1100-3600R
17-3605E 36 +5 1100-3605R
V40 Taper Alumina Ceramic Heads
Catalog
no.
Diameter

7002-0151 51mm Window Trial
7002-0152 52mm Window Trial
7002-0153 53mm Window Trial
7002-0154 54mm Window Trial
7002-0155 55mm Window Trial
7002-0156 56mm Window Trial
7002-0157 57mm Window Trial
7002-0158 58mm Window Trial
7002-0159 59mm Window Trial
7002-0160 60mm Window Trial
7002-0161 61mm Window Trial
7002-0162 62mm Window Trial
Catalog no. Description
2200-28A A Insert Trial: 28 0º
2210-22A A Insert Trial: 22 10º
2200-28B B Insert Trial: 28 0º
2200-32B B Insert Trial: 32 0º
2210-22B B Insert Trial: 22 10º
2200-28C C Insert Trial: 28 0º
2200-32C C Insert Trial: 32 0º
2210-28C C Insert Trial: 28 10º
2200-32D D Insert Trial: 32 0º
2200-36D D Insert Trial: 36 0º
2210-28D D Insert Trial: 28 10º
2210-32D D Insert Trial: 32 10º
2200-32E E Insert Trial: 32 0º
2200-36E E Insert Trial: 36 0º
2210-32E E Insert Trial: 32 10º
2210-36E E Insert Trial: 36 10º
2200-32F F Insert Trial: 32 0º
2200-36F F Insert Trial: 36 0º
2210-32F F Insert Trial: 32 10º
2210-36F F Insert Trial: 36 10º

Instruments
Catalog no. Description
6264-8-040R 40mm V40 Femoral Head Trial; -4mm
6264-8-940R 40mm V40 Femoral Head Trial; -2.5mm
6264-8-140R 40mm V40 Femoral Head Trial; 0mm
6264-8-240R 40mm V40 Femoral Head Trial; +4mm
6264-8-340R 40mm V40 Femoral Head Trial; +8mm
6264-8-440R 40mm V40 Femoral Head Trial; +12mm
2200-28B B Insert Trial: 28 0º Eccentric
2260-28C C Insert Trial: 28 Elevated
2240-28C C Insert Trial: 28 0º Eccentric
2250-28C C Insert Trial: 28 10º Eccentric
2260-28D D Insert Trial: 28 Elevated
2240-32D D Insert Trial: 32 0º Eccentric
2250-32D D Insert Trial: 32 10º Eccentric
2200-40E E Insert Trial: 40 0º
2260-36E E Insert Trial: 36 Elevated
2240-36E E Insert Trial: 36 0º Eccentric
2250-36E E Insert Trial: 36 10º Eccentric
2200-40F F insert Trial: 40 0º
2260-36F F Insert Trial: 36 Elevated
2240-36F F Insert Trial: 36 0º Eccentric
2250-36F F Insert Trial: 36 10º Eccentric
2200-40G G Insert Trial: 40 0º
2260-36G G Insert Trial: 36 Elevated
2240-36G G Insert Trial: 36 0º Eccentric
2250-36G G Insert Trial: 36 10º Eccentric
2200-40H H Insert Trial: 40 0º
2200-36H H Insert Trial: 36 0º
2210-36H H Insert Trial: 36 10º
2250-36H H Insert Trial: 36 10º Eccentric
2240-36H H Insert Trial: 36 0º Eccentric
2200-36I I Insert Trial: 36 0º
2240-36I I Insert Trial: 36 0º Eccentric
2210-36I I Insert Trial: 36 10º
2250-36I I Insert Trial: 36 10º Eccentric
2200-36J J Insert Trial: 36 0º
2210-36J J Insert Trial: 36 10º
2240-36J J Insert Trial: 36 0º Eccentric
2250-36J J Insert Trial: 36 10º Eccentric
7002-0163 Window Trial: 63mm
7002-0164 Window Trial: 64mm